3-lactamase
coding region

rseGFP2

:: =His-tag

1

61
121
181
241
301
361
421
481
541
601
661
721
781
841
901
961
1021
1081
1141
1201
1261
1321
1381
1441
1501
1561
1621
1681

ctcgagaaat
attgtgagcg
ggatctcacc
accgggatgg
gtgtccggcg
accaccggca
ctgtgcttca
cccgaaggct
cgcgccgagg
gacttcaagg
aacgtctata
cacaacatcg
ggcgacggcc
aaagacccca
atcactctcg
tgttgataga
gccgecgggce
aaggaagcta
catcgtaaag
gttcagctgg
ccggccttta
atgaaagacg
gagcaaactg
ctacacatat
gggtttattg
gatttaaacg
tatacgcaag
gatggcttcc

ggcggggegt

lac operator element

ColE1

T5 promotor

Bam HI

pQE 31 - rseGFP2

4148 bp

origin of replication

cataaaaaat
gataacaatt
atcaccatca
tgcccatcct
agggcgaggg
agctgcccgt
gccgctaccc
acgtccagga
tgaagttcga
aggacggcaa
tcatggccga
aggacggcag
ccgtgctgct
acgagaagcg
gcatggacga
tccagtaatg
gttttttatt
aaatggagaa
aacattttga
atattacggc
ttcacattct
gtgagctggt
aaacgttttc
attcgcaaga
agaatatgtt
tggccaatat
gcgacaaggt
atgtcggcag
aattttttta

rsEGFP2

Hind Ill

BamHI and Hindll1l cloning sites
start- / stop-codon

ttatttgctt
tcacacagaa
ccatacggat
ggtcgagctg
cgatgccacc
gccctggccc
cgaccacatg
gcgcaccatc
gggcgacacc
catcctgggg
caagcagaag
cgtgcagctc
gcccgacaac
cgatcacatg
gctgtacaag
acctcagaac
ggtgagaatc
aaaaatcact
ggcatttcag
ctttttaaag
tgcccgectg
gatatgggat
atcgctctgg
tgtggcgtgt
tttcgtctca
ggacaacttc
gctgatgccg
aatgcttaat
aggcagttat

tgtgagcgga
ttcattaaag
ccgatggtga
gacggcgacg
tacggcaagc
accctcgtga
aagcagcacg
ttcttcaagg
ctggtgaacc
cacaagctgg
aacggcatca
gccgaccact
cactacctga
gtcctgctgg
@8aagctta
tccatctgga
caagctagct
ggatatacca
tcagttgctc
accgtaaaga
atgaatgctc
agtgttcacc
agtgaatacc
tacggtgaaa
gccaatccct
ttcgccecccg
ctggcgattc
gaattacaac
tggtgccctt

taacaattat
aggagaaatt
gcaagggcga
taaacggcca
tgaccctgaa
ccaccctggc
acttcttcaa
acgacggcaa
gcatcgagct
agtacaacta
agtctaactt
accagcagaa
gcacccagtc
agttcgtgac
attagctgag
tttgttcaga
tggcgagatt
ccgttgatat
aatgtaccta
aaaataagca
atccggaatt
cttgttacac
acgacgattt
acctggccta
gggtgagttt
ttttcaccat
aggttcatca
agtactgcga
aaacgcctgg

Lamdat,
terminator region

aatagattca
aact@iliaga
ggagctgttc
caagttcagc
gttcatctgc
ctacggcgtg
gtccgcecatg
ctacaagacc
gaagggcatc
caacagccac
caagatccgc
cacccccatc
caagctgagc
cgccgeeggg
cttggactcc
acgctcggtt
ttcaggagct
atcccaatgg
taaccagacc
caagttttat
tcgtatggca
cgttttccat
ccggcagttt
tttccctaaa
caccagtttt
gggcaaatat
tgccgtttgt
tgagtggcag
ggtaatgact



1741
1801
1861
1921
1981
2041
2101
2161
2221
2281
2341
2401
2461

521
2581
2641
2701
2761
2821
2881
2941
3001
3061
3121
3181
3241
3301
3361
3421
3481
3541
3601
3661
3721
3781
3841
3901
3961
4021
4081
4141

ctctagcttg
tatctgttgt
ctcgcgcegtt
acagcttgtc
gttggcgggt
ggcttaacta
taccgcacag
ctgactcgct
taatacggtt
agcaaaaggc
cccctgacga
tataaagata
tgccgcecttac
gctcacgctg
acgaaccccc
acccggtaag
cgaggtatgt
gaaggacagt
gtagctcttg
agcagattac
ctgacgctca
ggatcttcac
atgagtaaac
tctgtctatt
gggagggctt
ctccagattt
caactttatc
cgccagttaa
cgtcgtttgg
cccccatgtt
agttggccgc
tgccatccgt
agtgtatgcg
atagcagaac
ggatcttacc
cagcatcttt
caaaaaaggg
attattgaag
agaaaaataa
aagaaaccat
gtcttcac

aggcatcaaa
ttgtcggtga
tcggtgatga
tgtaagcgga
gtcggggcegce
tgcggcatca
atgcgtaagg
gcgctcggtc
atccacagaa
caggaaccgt
gcatcacaaa
ccaggcgttt
cggatacctg
taggtatctc
cgttcagccc
acacgactta
aggcggtgct
atttggtatc
atccggcaaa
gcgcagaaaa
gtggaacgaa
ctagatcctt
ttggtctgac
tcgttcatcc
accatctggc
atcagcaata
cgcctccatc
tagtttgcgc
tatggcttca
gtgcaaaaaa
agtgttatca
aagatgcttt
gcgaccgagt
tttaaaagtg
gctgttgaga
tactttcacc
aataagggcg
catttatcag
acaaataggg
tattatcatg

taaaacgaaa
acgctctcct
cggtgaaaac
tgccgggagce
agccatgacc
gagcagattg
agaaaatacc
gttcggctgc
tcaggggata
aaaaaggccg
aatcgacgct
ccccctggaa
tccgectttc
agttcggtgt
gaccgctgcg
tcgccactgg
acagagttct
tgcgctctgce
caaaccaccg
aaaggatctc
aactcacgtt
ttaaattaaa
agttaccaat
atagttgcct
cccagtgctg
aaccagccag
cagtctatta
aacgttgttg
ttcagctccg
gcggttagct
ctcatggtta
tctgtgactg
tgctcttgcc
ctcatcattg
tccagttcga
agcgtttctg
acacggaaat
gogttattgtc
gttccgcgca
acattaacct

ggctcagtcg
gagtaggaca
ctctgacaca
agacaagccc
cagtcacgta
tactgagagt
gcatcaggcg
ggcgagceggt
acgcaggaaa
cgttgctggc
caagtcagag
gctccctcgt
tcccttcggg
aggtcgttcg
ccttatccgg
cagcagccac
tgaagtggtg
tgaagccagt
ctggtagcgg
aagaagatcc
aagggatttt
aatgaagttt
gcttaatcag
gactccccgt
caatgatacc
ccggaagggc
attgttgccg
ccattgctac
gttcccaacg
ccttcggtcc
tggcagcact
gtgagtactc
cggcgtcaat
gaaaacgttc
tgtaacccac
ggtgagcaaa
gttgaatact
tcatgagcgg
catttccccg
ataaaaatag

aaagactggg
aatccgccct
tgcagctcce
gtcagggcge
gcgatagcgg
gcaccatatg
ctcttccget
atcagctcac
gaacatgtga
gtttttccat
gtggcgaaac
gcgctctect
aagcgtggcg
ctccaagctg
taactatcgt
tggtaacagg
gcctaactac
taccttcgga
tggttttttt
tttgatcttt
ggtcatgaga
taaatcaatc
tgaggcacct
cgtgtagata
gcgagaccca
cgagcgcaga
ggaagctaga
aggcatcgtg
atcaaggcga
tccgatcgtt
gcataattct
aaccaagtca
acgggataat
ttcggggcga
tcgtgcaccc
aacaggaagg
catactcttc
atacatattt
aaaagtgcca
gcgtatcacg

cctttcgttt
ctagagctgc
ggagacggtc
gtcagcgggt
agtgtatact
cggtgtgaaa
tcctcgctca
tcaaaggcgg
gcaaaaggcc
aggctccgcc
ccgacaggac
gttccgaccc
ctttctcata
ggctgtgtgc
cttgagtcca
attagcagag
ggctacacta
aaaagagttg
gtttgcaagc
tctacggggt
ttatcaaaaa
taaagtatat
atctcagcga
actacgatac
cgctcaccgg
agtggtcctg
gtaagtagtt
gtgtcacgct
gttacatgat
gtcagaagta
cttactgtca
ttctgagaat
accgcgccac
aaactctcaa
aactgatctt
caaaatgccg
ctttttcaat
gaatgtattt
cctgacgtct
aggccctttc



